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Song-Brown Program 
Primary Care Residencies  

Existing Slots Awards  
December 2025 

 
Training Program Total Score* Award 

Adventist Health Hanford Family Medicine 
Residency Program 72 $500,000 

Adventist Health Tulare Family Medicine 
Residency Program 68 $375,000 

AltaMed Family Medicine Residency Program 74 $375,000 
Arrowhead Internal Medicine Residency Program 73 $625,000 
Arrowhead Regional Medical Center Family 
Medicine Residency Program 76 $625,000 

Central Neighborhood Health Foundation 
Medical Residency Program 68 $250,000 

Charles R Drew University of Medicine and 
Science, Family Medicine Residency Program 76 $625,000 

Charles R Drew University of Medicine and 
Science, Internal Medicine Residency Program 72 $500,000 

Desert Valley Hospital Internal Medicine 
Residency Program 82 $625,000 

Family Health Centers of San Diego Family 
Medicine Residency Program 76 $500,000 

Harbor-UCLA Family Medicine Residency 
Program 71 $500,000 

Harbor-UCLA Obstetrics and Gynecology 
Residency Training Program 70 $375,000  

LifeLong Medical Care Family Medicine 
Residency Program 68 $125,000 

Loma Linda - Inland Empire Consortium for 
Healthcare Education, Family Medicine 
Residency Program 

70 $125,000 
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Training Program Total Score* Award 

Loma Linda - Inland Empire Consortium for 
Healthcare Education, OB/GYN Residency 
Program 

71 $500,000 

Loma Linda University Health Education 
Consortium - Internal Medicine Program 72 $500,000 

Loma Linda University Pediatric Primary Care 
Track 70 $250,000 

Morehouse School of Medicine Dominican 
Hospital Family Medicine Residency Program 68 $375,000 

Natividad Medical Center Family Medicine 
Residency Program 81 $625,000 

Palmdale Regional Medical Center Internal 
Medicine Residency 68 $125,000 

Rio Bravo Family Medicine Residency Program 78 $250,000 
RUHS/UCR Family Medicine Residency Program 70 $375,000 
San Joaquin General Hospital Family Medicine 
Residency Program 75 $625,000 

Santa Rosa Family Medicine Residency Program 72 $250,000 
Shasta Community Health Center Family 
Medicine Residency Training Program 72 $125,000 

Sierra View Medical Center Internal Medicine 
Residency Program 74 $625,000 

St. Francis Medical Center IM Residency 
Program 68 $375,000 

St. Joseph's Medical Center Stockton Internal 
Medicine Residency Program 70 $375,000 

Stanford Health Care-O'Connor Hospital Family 
Medicine Residency Program 71 $500,000 

UCSF-Fresno Family Medicine Residency 
Program 78 $625,000 

UCSF-Fresno OB/GYN Residency Program 69 $250,000 
UCSF-Fresno Pediatric Residency Program 71 $500,000 
UCSF-SFGH Hospital Family & Community 
Medicine Residency Program 74 $625,000 

UHS Southern California Medical Education 
Consortium - Palmdale Family Medicine 
Residency Program 

72 $500,000 
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Training Program Total Score* Award 
UHS Southern California Medical Education 
Consortium - Temecula Family Medicine 
Residency Program 

68 $375,000 

United Health Centers Internal Medicine 
Residency Program 72 $500,000 

University of California, Davis Family Medicine 
Residency Program 72 $500,000 

University of California, San Francisco Internal 
Medicine Residency Program 73 $625,000 

Ventura County Medical Center Family Medicine 
Residency Program 71 $500,000 

White Memorial Medical Center Family Medicine 
Residency Program 76 $625,000 

White Memorial Medical Center Internal Medicine 
Residency Program 70 $375,000 

 Total $18,000,000 
 
*Total points possible- 90, minimum score to receive funding- 45 
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Song-Brown Program 
Primary Care Residencies 

 Expansion Awards  
December 2025 

 

Training Program Total Score* Award 

Rio Bravo Family Medicine Residency Program 78 $600,000 
UCSF Benioff Children's Hospital Oakland Pediatric 
Residency Program 56 $900,000 

Ventura County Medical Center Family Medicine 
Residency Program 71 $900,000 

West Anaheim Medical Center Internal Medicine 
Residency Program 58 $900,000 

  Total $3,300,000 
 
*Total points possible- 90, minimum score to receive funding- 45 
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Song-Brown Program 
Primary Care Residencies  

New Primary Care Residency Awards  
December 2025 

 

Training Program Total Score* Award 

Adventist Health Bakersfield Family Medicine 
Residency 85 $2,000,000 

Bakersfield Memorial Hospital, Morehouse 
School of Medicine, Pediatric Residency 
Training Program 

85 $2,000,000 

Clinicas de Salud del Pueblo, Inc., dba 
Innercare Family Medicine Residency Program 85 $2,000,000 

Clinicas de Salud del Pueblo, Inc., dba 
Innercare OB/GYN Residency Program 85 $2,000,000 

Kheir Family Medicine Program 85 $1,000,000 
OPTI West – San Antonio Regional Hospital 
Family Medicine Program 85 $2,000,000 

Stanford Health Care Tri-Valley Internal 
Medicine Residency Program 85 $2,000,000 

Sutter Coast Hospital Rural Family Medicine 
Residency Program 98 $1,000,000 

 Total $14,000,000 
 
*Total points possible- 111, minimum score to receive funding- 55.5 
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Song-Brown Program 
Primary Care Residencies  

Teaching Health Center Awards  
December 2025 

 
Training Program Total Score* Award 

AltaMed Family Medicine Residency Program 74 $375,000 
Family Health Centers of San Diego Family Medicine 
Residency Program 76 $375,000 

La Maestra Family Clinic, Inc Family Medicine 
Residency Program 68 $375,000 

LifeLong Medical Care Family Medicine Residency 
Program 68 $375,000 

Loma Linda - Inland Empire Consortium for 
Healthcare Education, Family Medicine Residency 
Program 

70 $750,000 

Loma Linda - Inland Empire Consortium for 
Healthcare Education, Pediatrics Residency Program 66 $375,000 

Loma Linda University Health Education Consortium - 
Internal Medicine Program 72 $750,000 

North East Medical Services Internal Medicine 
Residency Program 68 $375,000 

Rio Bravo Family Medicine Residency Program 78 $750,000  
San Ysidro Health Internal Medicine Residency 
Program 66 $375,000 

Shasta Community Health Center Family Medicine 
Residency Training Program 72 $375,000 

United Health Centers Internal Medicine Residency 
Program 72 $625,000 

Valley Health Team Family Medicine Residency 
Program 72 $500,000 

 Total $6,375,000 
 

*Total points possible- 90, minimum score to receive funding- 45 
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